The Company shall estimate the value of the Water Service Facility and determine 

the amount of the maintenance bond.  The maintenance bond shall be in an amount equal to fifteen 

(15) percent of the value of said water service facility, but not less than three-thousand five-hundred 

dollars ($3,500.00). 

9.  Final Acceptance - Conditions Precedent 

Compliance with all terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Plans and Specifications prepared 

hereunder and other Company requirements shall be a condition precedent to the Company’s 

obligation to make connection to the Company’s system, to accept the bill of sale to the Water